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DORMO® -TENS 

Pre-gelled electrodes for electrical stimulation 

ST-30R            
ST-50R           
ST-50 
ST-100 

 

 

December 2019 ETP/099/9 

 
 

 

 

 
▪ Baking material: Non woven tissue with conductive coating of C-Ag/AgCl. 
▪ Adhesive conductive gel: Acrylic adhesive hydrogel, biocompatible. 
▪ Release liner: PET. 
▪ Connection: 

− Cable: carbon wire with PVC. 
− Plug: PVC. 

▪ Package: PE pouch with cardboard cover. 

 

 

▪ Electrodes 

 

ST-30R 

Ø = 30 mm 

ST-50R 

Ø = 50 mm 

 

ST-50 

50x50 mm 

 

ST-100 

50x100 mm 

▪ Cable 

 

 

Length: 12,6-15,4 cm 
Connection: Female, Ø = 2 mm 
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Polyway 

3-jų krypčių kranelis 

• Daugkartinėms infuzijoms  

• 360o sukimasis 

• Besisukančios vyriškos luer ir dvi 
moteriškos luer jungtys 

 

Polyway Pro 

3-jų krypčių kranelis- ATSPARUS 

LIPIDAMS 

• Daugkartinėms infuzijoms  

• 360o sukimasis 

• Rankenėlės spalv Švisiai Mėlyna 

• 3-jų krypčių 
kranelis su 45o 

fiksacija 

 • 3-jų krypčių kranelis ATSPARUS 

LIPIDAMS su 45o fiksacija 

 

Polyway with Extension Line 

3-jų krypčių kranelis su prailginimo linija  

• Minkštas, šalčiui atsparus ir sulenkimui atsparus 

PVC vamzdelis užtikrina nepertraukiamą skysčio 

judėjimą; 

• Vamzdelio ilgis: 10, 25, 50, 80, 100, 150, 200 ir 300 

cm 

• Prailginio Vamzdelio diametras: Vidinis- 3.0mm, 

išorinis- 4.1mm 

• Galimas su besisukančiu Luer Lock 

 

Bendri bruožai: 

• Skaidrus kanalas 

• Minimalus užpildymo tūris, reikalingas tiksliam vaisto 

skyrimui 

• Besisukančios vyriškos luer ir dvi moteriškos luer 

jungtys 

• Rodyklės rodyklė ant rankenos, nurodanti srauto 

kryptį 

• Sujungimas atitinka 6% nuokrypio reikalavimą, kad 

būtų užtikrintas sandarumas 

• Slėgiui iki 4,5 baro (65 psi) 
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POLY MEDICURE Limited 

Plot no. 104-105, Sector-59, HSIIDC Industrial Area,    

Ballabgarh Faridabad – 121004, Haryana (Indija) 

Tel. nr: +91-129-3355070, 4287000, Fax: +91-129-2307007, 2309102 

El. Paštas: info@polymedicure.com Psl: www.polymedicure.com  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2021 m. balandžio 28 d. 

 

VISIEMS SUINTERESUOTIESIEMS 

 

Mes, Poly Medicure Limited, Plot Nr. 104 - 105, Sektorius-59, HSIIDC Industrinė zoną, Ballabgarh 

Faridabadas – 121004, (Haryana) Indija. Čia deklaruojame, kad Produktas „ Trijų krypčių kraneliai“ 

yra: 

• Sterilūs, vienkartiniai ir skaidrūs 

• Pagaminti iš polikarbonato 

• Visi trys kanalai gali būti atviri vienu metu. 

 

 

         /parašas/ 

         RD Sharma 

         DM – Kokybė 

                                                                                           Poly Medicure LTD. Faridabadas vardu 
         POLY MEDICURE LIMITED vardu 

mailto:info@polymedicure.com
http://www.polymedicure.com/
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Product  References  

+B.O 
Neutral moisturizing oil for massage 

TFA04 – 1000ml bottle 
TFA01  - 5L container 

 
Date  Specification N.  
February 2014 ETP/160/6 

 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 

 
Composition (INCI)  

Paraffinum Liquidum, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride. 
 

 

Physico-chemical properties  

 Colour, Odour, Appearance: Transparent colourless oil, without odour. 
 Density (22ºC): 0,84 – 0,86 g/ml 

 

 

Microbiological properties  

 Total aerobes: <100ufc/ml 
 Moulds and yeasts: <10ufc/ml 
 Pathogens (Staphylococcus aureus, Candida albicans, Pseudomonas  

aeruginosa, Escherichia coli): Absence 
 

PAO and expiry date  

 Period after opening: 18 months after aperture. 
 Expiration: 3 years upon the manufacturing date.  

 
Packaging  

 TFA04: Transparent PET bottle,1L with aluminium cap and dosing pump 
 TFA01: Natural HDPE container, 5L, with safety cap and dosing pump. 

 
 

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 
 

 
 Neutral moisturizing oil suitable for massage. Can be combined with any of the +B.O essential oils to customize it for 

the desired therapy or aroma. 
 Product is formulated upon mineral and vegetal oils, which act as emollients to improve the product touch and extension 

over the skin, making massage easier. 
 Totally innocuous. 
 Paraben Free 
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
 

 
Indications  

 This product can be applied in the entire body. 
 Product intended for all skin types. 

 
Warnings  

 For external use only. 
 Avoid contact with wounds. 

 
 

REGULATORY INFORMATION 
 

 
TELIC, S.A.U. guarantees that this product is in conformity with the European Regulation 1223/2009 for Cosmetic Products 
and that it has been manufactured following the directives of the Quality Assurance System based on ISO 22716. 
 
CPNP Code: 1067952 

 



Techninių duomenų lapas

Produktas
• +B.O Neutralus drėkinantis aliejus masažui

Katalogo kodai
• TFA04 - 1000ml butelis
• TFA01 - 5000ml talpa

Sudėtis
• Mineralinis aliejus
• Oktano ir dekano rūgšties trigliceridai

Fizikinės ir cheminės savybės:
• Spalva, kvapas išvaizda: Permatomas bespalvis aliejus, be kvapo.
• Tankis (22°C): 0,84 - 0,86 b/ml

Mikrobiologinės savybės:
• Viso aerobų: <100ufc/ml
• Pelėsių ir mielių: <10ufc/ml
• Patogenai (Staphylococcus aureus, Candida albicans, Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Escherichia coli): 

Nėra

Laikotarpis po atidaryo ir galiojimo laikas:
• Periodas po atidarymo: 18 mėnesių
• Galiojimo laikas: 3 metai nuo pagaminimo datos

Bendros savybės
• Neutralus drėkinantis aliejus tinkantis masažui. Gali būti derinamas su bet kuriais +B.O Eteriniais 

aliejais pritaikant norimai terapijai ar kvapui.
• Produktas is sukurtas iš mineralinių bei augalinių aliejų, kurie minkština odą  taip pagerindami 

produkto įsigėrimą, pasiskirstymą po odą, ir palengvindami masažą.
• Visiškai nekenksmingas
• Be parabenų

Indikacijos
• Produktas gali būti naudojamas visam kūnui
• Produktas skirtas visiems odos tipams

Įspėjimai
• Tik išoriniam naudojimui
• Vengti kontakto su žaizdomis

Reglamentavimo informacija:
• Telic, S.A.U garantuoja, kad šis produktas atitinka Europos Reglamentą 1223/2009 Kosmetikos 

produktams ir, kad produktas gaminamas sekant Kokybės Užtikrinimo Sistemos direktyvas, 
paremtas ISO 22716

http://ligos.sveikas.lt/lt/veikliosios-medziagos/oktano_ir_dekano_rugsties_trigliceridai/
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/TELIC GROUP/
Deklaracija

18/052
Telic, S.A.U
Poligono Industrial Can Barri
c/Moli d'en Barri, 7-9,
08415 Biques i Riells, BARSELONA, Ispanija
Tel.: +34938656125
Faksas: +34938656246

DEKLARACIJA 18/052

GAMINTOJAS:           Telic, S.A.U
                                  Poligono Industrial Can Barri
                                  c/Moli d'en Barri, 7-9,
ADRESAS:                  08415 Biques i Riells,
                                  BARSELONA, Ispanija

Mes PATVIRTINAME, kad produktas OXD Neutralus Masažo Aliejus, ref. TFA04,
gaminamas Telic S.A.U,  sudėtyje nėra jokių medžiagų, kurios gali sukelti 
dirginimą ar alergijas, todėl produktas yra nealergizuojantis ir nedirginantis.

Įgalioto asmens parašas:

/parašas/

Laura Delgado Gruodžio 14d., 2018
Techninė Vadovė Data
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Kamštukas

   

 Intraveninių kateterių/švirkštų  kamštukas
 Baltos spalvos
 Universalus 6% Male Luer konektorius pagal ISO 594
 Sterilus
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www.zarys.com

32

vaginal speculum
cusco type, sterile

��������

• both blades made of transparent polystyrene
• Locking bolt made of polyethylene
• blades position bLocked by a quarter turn of the Locking bolt                             
    (without screwing in the bolt)  
• perfectly smooth and streamlined edges  
• colour coded bolts depending on the size  
• single-use  
• latex-free, phthalate-free
• EO sterilized  
• packaging: 1 pc./foil  

����������

• device designed for gynecological examination of the cervix and vagina

5()

WG-XXS  16 mm                     yellow XXS

WG-XS  20 mm                     white XS

WG-S  24 mm                     blue  S

WG-M  26 mm                     red  M

WG-L  30 mm                     green L

WG-XL  34 mm                     black XL

ZLGWK VL]HFRORXU

bulk packaging:�

100 pcs

dicoSPIKE
withdrawal cannula, sterile

��������
• easy to use, ergonomic shape
• body with knurled surface for a secure grip
• sharp receiving spike enabling tight and safe connection with containers of  
 di�erent capacity
• receiving spike groove guarantees complete emptying of the container
• hermetic self-Locking cap securing the connector against contamination
• available in version with air filter and in version with air and particle filter 
• air filter protects against microbiological contamination and against harmful  
 aerosols 
• particle filter is an e�ective barrier to protect drugs and liquids from   
 contamination 
• female Luer-Lock connector compatible with products with either male or  
 female Luer-Lock
• free of latex, PVC and phthalates 
• non-pyrogenic
• single-use
• EO sterilized
• packaging: 1 pc./ paper-foil

����������
• device for needle-free dissolving and / or withdrawing drugs from multi-dose  
 packages (bottles, vials, etc.) - in both directions
• dicoSPIKE Chemo model is designed for medicines releasing dangerous   
 aerosols such as cytostatics

5() FDS�
FRORXU

DLU�
�lter

bulk packaging:�

10 x 100 pcs

LQWHUPHGLDWH
SDFND�LQ�

SDUWLFOH�
�lter

SXUSRVH

PPLZ       green                      0,1 µm                    -                                    standard medicines                         100 pcs

PPLN      blue                        0,1 µm                    5  µm                           standard medicines                         100 pcs

PPLC      red                           0,1 µm                   5  µm                           cytostatics                                            100 pcs

NEW!
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Gamintojas: Zarys International Group 

Vaginalinė Spekulė 

Kusco tipo, sterili 

 

• viršutinė ir apatinė dalis pagaminta iš 

polistireno 

• užraktas pagamintas iš polietileno 

• idealiai lygūs ir suapvalinti kraštai 

• ašmenų padėtis užblokuota ketvirtadaliu 

fiksavimo laikiklio apsisukimo (neįsukant 

fiksatoriaus) 

• spalva koduoti užraktai pagal dydį 

• vienkartinio naudojimo 

• be latekso, be ftalatų. 

• sterilizuotos Etileno Oksidu 

• individuali pakuotė 

• lgis 116 mm 

 

Kodas Plotis Dydis Spalva Įpakavimas 

WG-XXS 16 mm XXS geltona 100 vnt 

WG-XS 20 mm XS balta 100 vnt 

WG-S 24 mm S mėlyna 100 vnt 

WG-M 26 mm M raudona 100 vnt 

WG-L 30 mm L žalia 100 vnt 

WG-XL 34 mm XL juoda 100 vnt 
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 Product name Size nad colour 

code 

Product REF 

 code 

Stoma diameter 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

 Skin Barrier  

Stomahesive® 

38 mm 401981 To 26 mm 

45 mm 401982 To 33 mm 

57 mm 401983 To 45 mm 

70 mm 401984 To 58 mm 

100 mm 401906 To 88 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

pl. Flexible 

38 mm 125901 To 26 mm 

45 mm 125902 To 33 mm 

57 mm 125903 To 45 mm 

70 mm 125904 To 58 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® pl. 

Convex Moldable  

(Convex Skin 

Barrier with 

Moldable 

Openingi) 

13/45 mm 411809 13-22 mm 

22/45 mm 411811 22-33 mm 

33/57 mm 411813 33-45 mm 

45/70 mm 411815 45-57 mm 

 Combihesive 2S® 

 Drainable Pouch 

with InvisiClose® 

Tail Closure 

System and Filter 

38 mm 416415 To 26 mm 

45 mm 416417 To 33 mm 

57 mm 416420 To 45 mm 

70 mm 416423 To 58 mm 

100 mm 416472 To 88 mm 

 

Little Ones® Two-

Piece Standard 

Drainable Pouch 

with InvisiClose® 

Tail Closure 

System and Filter 

 411637 

402566 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 

 

Little Ones®  two 

piece Stomahesive® 

pl. Flexible 

 411642 

125016 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 

 

Labas
Typewriter
P.d. 9.1

Labas
Highlight

Labas
Highlight

Labas
Typewriter
kūno spalvos,

nedirginantis audinys,

gerai sugeria prakitą

Labas
Highlight

Labas
Arrow

Labas
Typewriter
P.d.9.1.2.1)

Labas
Typewriter
P.d.9.1.2.2)

Labas
Typewriter
P.d.9.1.2.2)



 

 

 Pavadinimas Rinktuvo dydis 

ir spalvinis 

kodas 

Prekės REF 

 kodas 

Stomos  

skersmuo 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

kiet. pl. 

Stomahesive® 

38 mm 401981 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 401982 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 401983 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 401984 Iki 58 mm 

100 mm 401906 Iki 88 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

pl. Flexible 

38 mm 125901 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 125902 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 125903 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 125904 Iki 58 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® pl. 

Convex Moldable  

(pirštais 

formuojamos 

plokštelės 

įdubusiai stomai) 

13/45 mm 411809 13-22 mm 

22/45 mm 411811 22-33 mm 

33/57 mm 411813 33-45 mm 

45/70 mm 411815 45-57 mm 

 Combihesive 2S® 

maiš. atviri su 

filtru užseg. 

InvisiClose® 

38 mm 416415 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 416417 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 416420 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 416423 Iki 58 mm 

100 mm 416472 Iki 88 mm 

 

Little Ones® 2 dalių 

maiš. atviri su 

filtru užseg. 

InvisiClose® 

Permatomi 

 411637 

402566 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 
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Little Ones® 2 dalių 

Stomahesive® 

pl. Flexible 

 411642 

125016 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 

 



 

 Product name Size nad colour 

code 

Product REF 

 code 

Stoma diameter 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

 Skin Barrier  

Stomahesive® 

38 mm 401981 To 26 mm 

45 mm 401982 To 33 mm 

57 mm 401983 To 45 mm 

70 mm 401984 To 58 mm 

100 mm 401906 To 88 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

pl. Flexible 

38 mm 125901 To 26 mm 

45 mm 125902 To 33 mm 

57 mm 125903 To 45 mm 

70 mm 125904 To 58 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® pl. 

Convex Moldable  

(Convex Skin 

Barrier with 

Moldable 

Openingi) 

13/45 mm 411809 13-22 mm 

22/45 mm 411811 22-33 mm 

33/57 mm 411813 33-45 mm 

45/70 mm 411815 45-57 mm 

 Combihesive 2S® 

 Drainable Pouch 

with InvisiClose® 

Tail Closure 

System and Filter 

38 mm 416415 To 26 mm 

45 mm 416417 To 33 mm 

57 mm 416420 To 45 mm 

70 mm 416423 To 58 mm 

100 mm 416472 To 88 mm 

 

Little Ones® Two-

Piece Standard 

Drainable Pouch 

with InvisiClose® 

Tail Closure 

System and Filter 

 411637 

402566 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 

 

Little Ones®  two 

piece Stomahesive® 

pl. Flexible 

 411642 

125016 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 
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 Pavadinimas Rinktuvo dydis 

ir spalvinis 

kodas 

Prekės REF 

 kodas 

Stomos  

skersmuo 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

kiet. pl. 

Stomahesive® 

38 mm 401981 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 401982 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 401983 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 401984 Iki 58 mm 

100 mm 401906 Iki 88 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

pl. Flexible 

38 mm 125901 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 125902 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 125903 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 125904 Iki 58 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® pl. 

Convex Moldable  

(pirštais 

formuojamos 

plokštelės 

įdubusiai stomai) 

13/45 mm 411809 13-22 mm 

22/45 mm 411811 22-33 mm 

33/57 mm 411813 33-45 mm 

45/70 mm 411815 45-57 mm 

 Combihesive 2S® 

maiš. atviri su 

filtru užseg. 

InvisiClose® 

38 mm 416415 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 416417 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 416420 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 416423 Iki 58 mm 

100 mm 416472 Iki 88 mm 

 

Little Ones® 2 dalių 

maiš. atviri su 

filtru užseg. 

InvisiClose® 

Permatomi 

 411637 

402566 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 
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Little Ones® 2 dalių 

Stomahesive® 

pl. Flexible 

 411642 

125016 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 

 



 

 Product name Size nad colour 

code 

Product REF 

 code 

Stoma diameter 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

 Skin Barrier  

Stomahesive® 

38 mm 401981 To 26 mm 

45 mm 401982 To 33 mm 

57 mm 401983 To 45 mm 

70 mm 401984 To 58 mm 

100 mm 401906 To 88 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

pl. Flexible 

38 mm 125901 To 26 mm 

45 mm 125902 To 33 mm 

57 mm 125903 To 45 mm 

70 mm 125904 To 58 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® pl. 

Convex Moldable  

(Convex Skin 

Barrier with 

Moldable 

Openingi) 

13/45 mm 411809 13-22 mm 

22/45 mm 411811 22-33 mm 

33/57 mm 411813 33-45 mm 

45/70 mm 411815 45-57 mm 

 Combihesive 2S® 

 Drainable Pouch 

with InvisiClose® 

Tail Closure 

System and Filter 

38 mm 416415 To 26 mm 

45 mm 416417 To 33 mm 

57 mm 416420 To 45 mm 

70 mm 416423 To 58 mm 

100 mm 416472 To 88 mm 

 

Little Ones® Two-

Piece Standard 
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with InvisiClose® 

Tail Closure 

System and Filter 
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4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 
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 Pavadinimas Rinktuvo dydis 

ir spalvinis 

kodas 

Prekės REF 

 kodas 

Stomos  

skersmuo 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

kiet. pl. 

Stomahesive® 

38 mm 401981 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 401982 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 401983 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 401984 Iki 58 mm 

100 mm 401906 Iki 88 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® 

pl. Flexible 

38 mm 125901 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 125902 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 125903 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 125904 Iki 58 mm 

 

Combihesive 2S® pl. 

Convex Moldable  

(pirštais 

formuojamos 

plokštelės 

įdubusiai stomai) 

13/45 mm 411809 13-22 mm 

22/45 mm 411811 22-33 mm 

33/57 mm 411813 33-45 mm 

45/70 mm 411815 45-57 mm 

 Combihesive 2S® 

maiš. atviri su 

filtru užseg. 

InvisiClose® 

38 mm 416415 Iki 26 mm 

45 mm 416417 Iki 33 mm 

57 mm 416420 Iki 45 mm 

70 mm 416423 Iki 58 mm 

100 mm 416472 Iki 88 mm 

 

Little Ones® 2 dalių 

maiš. atviri su 

filtru užseg. 

InvisiClose® 

Permatomi 

 411637 

402566 

4,8 – 31 mm 

32 mm 
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NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL: GASTRO-DUODENAL FEEDING TUBE WITH ENFIT, IN PU + GUIDE 
 

RANGE: NUTRITION - NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL 
INTENDED USE: ENTERAL NUTRITION 

 

REGULATORY INFORMATION 
Sterile single use medical device 
CE mark Class IIb 
Notified Body : G-MED, number 0459 
GMDN Nomenclature: 

 

DEVICE DESCRIPTION: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  

MAIN COMPONENTS 
 

1. ENFit male connector in ABS (purple) with 
ENFit female cap in PP (purple) and link in 
TPU (color depending on the French size). 

2. Tube in PU radio-opaque with transparent 
strip, L= 110 cm 

3. Stainless steel lubricated stylet with 
atraumatic tip (polyamide), L= 110 cm, 
Y derivation tip with ENFit male access in 
PVC (transparent), ENFit male tip in ABS 
(purple) and female in PVC (purple) 

Characteristics: 
- Guide-wire to be used with Nutricair™ 

enteral feeding tubes, with ENFit, only  
- Feeding tube with closed distal atraumatic 

tip, 4 lateral eyes 
Centimeter marking from 20 to 105 cm 
Advised duration of use: 45 days (3 months 
maximum) 

DEHP (DOP), BBP, DBP, DIBP and DHP are 
not part of composition of our products. 
The residual levels of these substance 
conforms to REACH regulation 
Absence of Latex 

TECHNICAL FEATURES: 
 

REFERENCE COLOR CH/FR EXT. Ø  INT. Ø  GUIDE  Ø  
NCE106G Light green 06 2 mm 1,3 mm 0,8 mm 
NCE108G Blue 08 2,6 mm 1,6 mm 0,8 mm
NCE110G Dark grey 10 3,3 mm 2,2 mm 0,8 mm
NCE112G White 12 4 mm 2,6 mm 0,8 mm
NCE114G Dark green 14 4,6 mm 3 mm 0,8 mm
NCE116G Orange 16 5,3 mm 3,3 mm 0,8 mm 
We recommend to replace extension lines and accessories at every meal (for example: every 3 to 4 hours, 
especially on neonatology), or every 24 hours maximum. 
Observe the applicable rinsing protocols within the establishment. 
Nutricair™ enteral with ENFit satisfies the criteria for safe and non-interconnectable connectors from 
ISO 80369-3 standard. 
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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE:  
- Sterile unless package has been opened or damaged 
- Do not re-sterilize 
- Discard after single use 

 
COMPATIBILITY OF MATERIALS:  
NA 

 
PRODUCTION:  
- Injection and extrusion of components 
- Automatic and manual assembly 
 
QUALITY CONTROL:  
- Visual control: Absence of scratches, smudges, breaks, tasks, deformations 
- Dimensional control 
- Functional control (pressure, water-tightness) 
 

 
STERILIZATION: 
Sterilization mode: Ethylene oxide 
Validation and control of routine of the sterilization according to the International Standard ISO 11135. 
 
CAIR LGL did not design this device to be reprocessed or reused, and therefore cannot verify that 
reprocessing can clean and/or sterilize or maintain the structural integrity of the device to ensure patient 
and/or user safety. 

 

 
UNIT OF USE:  
- Blister: 1 face paper, 1 face transparent. 
- Packaging: 20 per carton. 

 
ABBREVIATIONS: ABS: Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene ; ASA: Acrylonitrile Styrene Acrylate ; PA: 
Polyamide ; PC: Polycarbonate ; PE: Polyethylene ; PI: Polyisoprene ; POM: Polyacetale ; PP: 
Polypropylene ; PS: Polystyrene ; PU: Polyurethane ; PVC: Polyvinyl chloride ; SAN: Acrylonitrile styrene ; 
SI: Silicone ; SB: Styrene butadiene. 
REACH: European regulation concerning the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of 
chemicals. Communication of information about concerned substances is mandatory if greater than 0,1% 
weight/weight. 

 

PRESERVATION  
Expiry date: 59 months. 
STORAGE  
In a clean and dry zone, shielded from the light, the temperature of which is between +5 and +40°C. 
ELIMINATION 
Elimination in a specialized container consisting of contaminated waste for incineration. 
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NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL: GASTRO-DUODENAL FEEDING TUBE WITH ENFIT, IN PU + GUIDE 
 

RANGE: NUTRITION - NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL 
INTENDED USE: ENTERAL NUTRITION 

 

REGULATORY INFORMATION 
Sterile single use medical device 
CE mark Class IIb 
Notified Body : G-MED, number 0459 
GMDN Nomenclature: 

 

DEVICE DESCRIPTION: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  

MAIN COMPONENTS 
 

1. ENFit male connector in ABS (purple) with 
ENFit female cap in PP (purple) and link in 
TPU (color depending on the French size). 

2. Tube in PU radio-opaque with transparent 
strip, L= 110 cm 

3. Stainless steel lubricated stylet with 
atraumatic tip (polyamide), L= 110 cm, 
Y derivation tip with ENFit male access in 
PVC (transparent), ENFit male tip in ABS 
(purple) and female in PVC (purple) 

Characteristics: 
- Guide-wire to be used with Nutricair™ 

enteral feeding tubes, with ENFit, only  
- Feeding tube with closed distal atraumatic 

tip, 4 lateral eyes 
Centimeter marking from 20 to 105 cm 
Advised duration of use: 45 days (3 months 
maximum) 

DEHP (DOP), BBP, DBP, DIBP and DHP are 
not part of composition of our products. 
The residual levels of these substance 
conforms to REACH regulation 
Absence of Latex 

TECHNICAL FEATURES: 
 

REFERENCE COLOR CH/FR EXT. Ø  INT. Ø  GUIDE  Ø  
NCE106G Light green 06 2 mm 1,3 mm 0,8 mm 
NCE108G Blue 08 2,6 mm 1,6 mm 0,8 mm
NCE110G Dark grey 10 3,3 mm 2,2 mm 0,8 mm
NCE112G White 12 4 mm 2,6 mm 0,8 mm
NCE114G Dark green 14 4,6 mm 3 mm 0,8 mm
NCE116G Orange 16 5,3 mm 3,3 mm 0,8 mm 
We recommend to replace extension lines and accessories at every meal (for example: every 3 to 4 hours, 
especially on neonatology), or every 24 hours maximum. 
Observe the applicable rinsing protocols within the establishment. 
Nutricair™ enteral with ENFit satisfies the criteria for safe and non-interconnectable connectors from 
ISO 80369-3 standard. 
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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE:  
- Sterile unless package has been opened or damaged 
- Do not re-sterilize 
- Discard after single use 

 
COMPATIBILITY OF MATERIALS:  
NA 

 
PRODUCTION:  
- Injection and extrusion of components 
- Automatic and manual assembly 
 
QUALITY CONTROL:  
- Visual control: Absence of scratches, smudges, breaks, tasks, deformations 
- Dimensional control 
- Functional control (pressure, water-tightness) 
 

 
STERILIZATION: 
Sterilization mode: Ethylene oxide 
Validation and control of routine of the sterilization according to the International Standard ISO 11135. 
 
CAIR LGL did not design this device to be reprocessed or reused, and therefore cannot verify that 
reprocessing can clean and/or sterilize or maintain the structural integrity of the device to ensure patient 
and/or user safety. 

 

 
UNIT OF USE:  
- Blister: 1 face paper, 1 face transparent. 
- Packaging: 20 per carton. 

 
ABBREVIATIONS: ABS: Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene ; ASA: Acrylonitrile Styrene Acrylate ; PA: 
Polyamide ; PC: Polycarbonate ; PE: Polyethylene ; PI: Polyisoprene ; POM: Polyacetale ; PP: 
Polypropylene ; PS: Polystyrene ; PU: Polyurethane ; PVC: Polyvinyl chloride ; SAN: Acrylonitrile styrene ; 
SI: Silicone ; SB: Styrene butadiene. 
REACH: European regulation concerning the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of 
chemicals. Communication of information about concerned substances is mandatory if greater than 0,1% 
weight/weight. 

 

PRESERVATION  
Expiry date: 59 months. 
STORAGE  
In a clean and dry zone, shielded from the light, the temperature of which is between +5 and +40°C. 
ELIMINATION 
Elimination in a specialized container consisting of contaminated waste for incineration. 
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NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL: GASTRO-DUODENAL FEEDING TUBE WITH ENFIT, IN PU + GUIDE 
 

RANGE: NUTRITION - NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL 
INTENDED USE: ENTERAL NUTRITION 

 

REGULATORY INFORMATION 
Sterile single use medical device 
CE mark Class IIb 
Notified Body : G-MED, number 0459 
GMDN Nomenclature: 

 

DEVICE DESCRIPTION: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  

MAIN COMPONENTS 
 

1. ENFit male connector in ABS (purple) with 
ENFit female cap in PP (purple) and link in 
TPU (color depending on the French size). 

2. Tube in PU radio-opaque with transparent 
strip, L= 110 cm 

3. Stainless steel lubricated stylet with 
atraumatic tip (polyamide), L= 110 cm, 
Y derivation tip with ENFit male access in 
PVC (transparent), ENFit male tip in ABS 
(purple) and female in PVC (purple) 

Characteristics: 
- Guide-wire to be used with Nutricair™ 

enteral feeding tubes, with ENFit, only  
- Feeding tube with closed distal atraumatic 

tip, 4 lateral eyes 
Centimeter marking from 20 to 105 cm 
Advised duration of use: 45 days (3 months 
maximum) 

DEHP (DOP), BBP, DBP, DIBP and DHP are 
not part of composition of our products. 
The residual levels of these substance 
conforms to REACH regulation 
Absence of Latex 

TECHNICAL FEATURES: 
 

REFERENCE COLOR CH/FR EXT. Ø  INT. Ø  GUIDE  Ø  
NCE106G Light green 06 2 mm 1,3 mm 0,8 mm 
NCE108G Blue 08 2,6 mm 1,6 mm 0,8 mm
NCE110G Dark grey 10 3,3 mm 2,2 mm 0,8 mm
NCE112G White 12 4 mm 2,6 mm 0,8 mm
NCE114G Dark green 14 4,6 mm 3 mm 0,8 mm
NCE116G Orange 16 5,3 mm 3,3 mm 0,8 mm 
We recommend to replace extension lines and accessories at every meal (for example: every 3 to 4 hours, 
especially on neonatology), or every 24 hours maximum. 
Observe the applicable rinsing protocols within the establishment. 
Nutricair™ enteral with ENFit satisfies the criteria for safe and non-interconnectable connectors from 
ISO 80369-3 standard. 
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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE:  
- Sterile unless package has been opened or damaged 
- Do not re-sterilize 
- Discard after single use 

 
COMPATIBILITY OF MATERIALS:  
NA 

 
PRODUCTION:  
- Injection and extrusion of components 
- Automatic and manual assembly 
 
QUALITY CONTROL:  
- Visual control: Absence of scratches, smudges, breaks, tasks, deformations 
- Dimensional control 
- Functional control (pressure, water-tightness) 
 

 
STERILIZATION: 
Sterilization mode: Ethylene oxide 
Validation and control of routine of the sterilization according to the International Standard ISO 11135. 
 
CAIR LGL did not design this device to be reprocessed or reused, and therefore cannot verify that 
reprocessing can clean and/or sterilize or maintain the structural integrity of the device to ensure patient 
and/or user safety. 

 

 
UNIT OF USE:  
- Blister: 1 face paper, 1 face transparent. 
- Packaging: 20 per carton. 

 
ABBREVIATIONS: ABS: Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene ; ASA: Acrylonitrile Styrene Acrylate ; PA: 
Polyamide ; PC: Polycarbonate ; PE: Polyethylene ; PI: Polyisoprene ; POM: Polyacetale ; PP: 
Polypropylene ; PS: Polystyrene ; PU: Polyurethane ; PVC: Polyvinyl chloride ; SAN: Acrylonitrile styrene ; 
SI: Silicone ; SB: Styrene butadiene. 
REACH: European regulation concerning the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of 
chemicals. Communication of information about concerned substances is mandatory if greater than 0,1% 
weight/weight. 

 

PRESERVATION  
Expiry date: 59 months. 
STORAGE  
In a clean and dry zone, shielded from the light, the temperature of which is between +5 and +40°C. 
ELIMINATION 
Elimination in a specialized container consisting of contaminated waste for incineration. 
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NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL: NASO-GASTRIC FEEDING TUBE WITH ENFIT, IN PU + GUIDE 
 

RANGE: NUTRITION - NUTRICAIR™ ENTERAL 
INTENDED USE: ENTERAL NUTRITION 

 

REGULATORY INFORMATION 
Sterile single use medical device 
CE mark Class IIa 
Notified Body : G-MED, number 0459 

 

DEVICE DESCRIPTION: 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  

MAIN COMPONENTS 
 

1. ENFit male connector in ABS (purple) with ENFit 
female cap in PP (purple) and link in TPU (color 
depending on the French size). 

2. Tube in PU radio-opaque with transparent strip, 
L= 130 cm 

3. Stainless steel stylet with atraumatic tip 
(polyamide), L= 130 cm, ENFit female tip in PVC 
(purple) and ENFit male tip in ABS (purple) 

Characteristics: 
- Guide-wire to be used with Nutricair™ enteral feeding 

tubes, with ENFit, only  
- Lubricant: silicon 
- Feeding tube with closed distal atraumatic tip 
4 lateral eyes 
Centimeter marking from 20 to 105 cm 
Advised duration of use: 29 days 

DEHP (DOP), BBP, DBP, DIBP AND DHP are not part of 
composition of our products. 
The residual levels of these substance conforms 
to REACH regulation 
ABSENCE OF LATEX 

TECHNICAL FEATURES: 
 

REFERENCE COLOR CH/FR EXT. Ø INT. Ø GUIDE Ø 

NCE506G Light green 06 2 mm 1,3 mm 0,8 mm 

NCE508G Blue 08 2,65 mm 1,55 mm 0,8 mm 

NCE510G Dark grey 10 3,3 mm 2,15 mm 0,8 mm 

NCE512G White 12 4 mm 2,6 mm 0,8 mm 

NCE514G Dark green 14 4,65 mm 3 mm 0,8 mm 

NCE516G Orange 16 5,3 mm 3,3 mm 0,8 mm 

 
We recommend to replace extension lines and accessories at every meal (for example: every 3 to 4 hours, 
especially on neonatology), or every 24 hours maximum. 
Observe the applicable rinsing protocols within the establishment. 
Nutricair™ enteral with ENFit satisfies the criteria for safe and non-interconnectable connectors from 
ISO 80369-3 standard. 
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PRECAUTIONS FOR USE: See instructions for use 5C4932. 

- Sterile unless package has been opened or damaged 
- Do not re-sterilize 
- Discard after single use 

 

COMPATIBILITY OF MATERIALS:  
See instructions for use 5C4932. 

 

PRODUCTION:  
- Injection and extrusion of components 
- Automatic and manual assembly 

QUALITY CONTROL:  
- Visual control: absence of scratches, smudges, breaks, stains, deformations 
- Dimensional control 
- Functional control (pressure, water-tightness) 

 

STERILIZATION: 
Sterilization mode: Ethylene oxide 
Validation and control of routine of the sterilization according to the International Standard ISO 11135. 
CAIR LGL did not design this device to be reprocessed or reused, and therefore cannot verify that 
reprocessing can clean and/or sterilize or maintain the structural integrity of the device to ensure patient 
and/or user safety. 

 

 

UNIT OF USE:  
- Blister: 1 face paper, 1 face transparent. 
- Packaging: 20 per carton. 

 
 

ABBREVIATIONS: ABS: Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene; PP: Polypropylene; PU: Polyurethane; PVC: 

Polyvinyl chloride; TPU: Thermoplastic Polyurethane. 
REACH: European regulation concerning the registration, evaluation, authorization and restriction of 
chemicals. Communication of information about concerned substances is mandatory if greater than 0,1% 
weight/weight. 

 

PRESERVATION  
Expiry date: 35 months. 

STORAGE  

In a clean and dry zone, shielded from the light, the temperature of which is between +5 and +40°C. 

ELIMINATION 

Elimination in a specialized container consisting of contaminated waste for incineration. 
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                                                2-jų kanalų silikoninis Foley kateteris 

  

• Pagamintas iš aukštos kokybės 100% silikono, medicininio lapsnio 

• Su/be rentgeno kontrastine juosta 

• Fr8-Fr10 (Pediatrinis) 

Ilgis- 310mm, Balionėlio talpa: 3cc/5cc 

• Fr12-Fr14 (Standartinis) 

Ilgis- 400mm, Balionėlio talpa: 5cc/10cc/30cc 

• Fr16-Fr24 (Standartinis) 

Ilgis- 400mm, Balionėlio talpa: 5cc/10cc/30cc 

• Supakuota individualioje blister pakuotėje 

• 10vnt/dež, 500vnt/did.dež., Išmatavimai: 52x43x47.5 
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	Mit Handgriff/ With handle/ Avec poignée

gerade/ straight/ 
linéaire

36006 60/180

gebogen/ curved/ 
courbure

36005 60/180

gerade 
(mit 2 zusätzlichen 
Bohrungen im 
Schlauch)/
straight 
(with 2 additional 
openings)/
linéaire 
(avec 2 ouvertures 
supplémentaires) 

36076 60/180

Absaugverbindungsschläuche 
Suction connecting tubes 
Flexibles de raccord d’aspiration

Glattes Ende - Trichter
Smooth end - Funnel
Lisse - Entonnoir

Ch.25 

Ch.30 

2 m 
 

2 m 
3 m 

3,5 m 

31101

33101
33201
33301

50/50

50/50
30/30
30/30

Trichter - Trichter
Funnel - Funnel
Entonnoir - Entonnoir

Ch.25 

Ch.30 

2 m 
2,1 m 
2,6 m 

3 m 
3,5 m

4 m 
5 m 

 
2 m 
3 m 

3,5 m 
4 m 
5 m 

31111 
31115 
31214
31211
31311
31323
31511

33111
33211
33311
33511
33411

50/50
50/50
50/50
30/30
30/30
30/30
30/30

50/50
30/30
30/30
30/30
30/30

Trichter - Fingertip (FT)
Funnel - Vacuum control
Entonnoir - Contrôle du vide

Ch.25 

Ch.30 

1,8 m   
2 m  
2 m

2,1 m  

3 m  
3,5 m  

2 m  
3 m

(FT gesteckt/
attached/ 
branché)

31119
31113
31121
31120

31213 
31313

33113
33213

 

0/50
50/50
50/50
50/50

30/30
30/30

50/50
30/30

	
•	 erhältlich in verschiedenen Größen 

und Längen 
	 (Sondermaße auf Anfrage)
•	 aus weichem, elastischen Material
•	 hohe Knickstabilität durch Außen-
	 rippung
•	 steril verpackt 
•	 Peelverpackung 
•	 latexfrei

	
•	 available in different sizes (spezial sizes 

upon request)
•	 composed of soft, elastic material
•	 increased buckling resistance due to 

external ribs
•	 sterile packaged 
•	 peel-packaged 
•	 latexfree 

	
•	 disponible en différentes dimensions 

(autres dimensions sur demande)
•	 souple et élastique
•	 stabilité de flambage accrue grace aux 

nervures extérieures
•	 emballage stérile 
•	 exempt de latex

Art.-Nr.
Art. no.
Art.-no

Länge
Length

Longueur 

VPE/VSE
SPU/SSU

UE/UC
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	Mit Handgriff/ With handle/ Avec poignée

gerade/ straight/ 
linéaire

36006 60/180

gebogen/ curved/ 
courbure

36005 60/180

gerade 
(mit 2 zusätzlichen 
Bohrungen im 
Schlauch)/
straight 
(with 2 additional 
openings)/
linéaire 
(avec 2 ouvertures 
supplémentaires) 

36076 60/180

Absaugverbindungsschläuche 
Suction connecting tubes 
Flexibles de raccord d’aspiration

Glattes Ende - Trichter
Smooth end - Funnel
Lisse - Entonnoir

Ch.25 

Ch.30 

2 m 
 

2 m 
3 m 

3,5 m 

31101

33101
33201
33301

50/50

50/50
30/30
30/30

Trichter - Trichter
Funnel - Funnel
Entonnoir - Entonnoir

Ch.25 

Ch.30 

2 m 
2,1 m 
2,6 m 

3 m 
3,5 m

4 m 
5 m 

 
2 m 
3 m 

3,5 m 
4 m 
5 m 

31111 
31115 
31214
31211
31311
31323
31511

33111
33211
33311
33511
33411

50/50
50/50
50/50
30/30
30/30
30/30
30/30

50/50
30/30
30/30
30/30
30/30

Trichter - Fingertip (FT)
Funnel - Vacuum control
Entonnoir - Contrôle du vide

Ch.25 

Ch.30 

1,8 m   
2 m  
2 m

2,1 m  

3 m  
3,5 m  

2 m  
3 m

(FT gesteckt/
attached/ 
branché)

31119
31113
31121
31120

31213 
31313

33113
33213

 

0/50
50/50
50/50
50/50

30/30
30/30

50/50
30/30

	
•	 erhältlich in verschiedenen Größen 

und Längen 
	 (Sondermaße auf Anfrage)
•	 aus weichem, elastischen Material
•	 hohe Knickstabilität durch Außen-
	 rippung
•	 steril verpackt 
•	 Peelverpackung 
•	 latexfrei

	
•	 available in different sizes (spezial sizes 

upon request)
•	 composed of soft, elastic material
•	 increased buckling resistance due to 

external ribs
•	 sterile packaged 
•	 peel-packaged 
•	 latexfree 

	
•	 disponible en différentes dimensions 

(autres dimensions sur demande)
•	 souple et élastique
•	 stabilité de flambage accrue grace aux 

nervures extérieures
•	 emballage stérile 
•	 exempt de latex

Art.-Nr.
Art. no.
Art.-no

Länge
Length

Longueur 

VPE/VSE
SPU/SSU

UE/UC
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Code
Código

Length
Comprimento

Colour
Cor

Pcs./Pack
Uni./Pacote

Pcs./Sh.box
Uni./Cx.cartolina

Pcs./Tr. carton
Uni./Cx. transporte

489-001 13cm Green/Verde 1 35 560
489-005 13cm Blue/Azul 1 35 560

Code
Código

Length
Comprimento

Colour
Cor

Pcs./Bag
Uni./Saco

Pcs./Tr. carton
Uni./Cx. transporte

489-305 13cm Green/Verde 50 2.500
489-365 13cm Green/ Verde 1.728 1.728
489-306 13cm Blue/Azul 50 2.500
489-366 13cm Blue/Azul 1.728 1.728
489-370 13cm Red/Vermelha 1.728 1.728

Non sterile · Não esterilizadas

Sterile · Esterilizadas

Forceps
Pinças 
Pincettes 
Pinzetten 
Pincet
Pinzetta
Pinza
Pincett

FORCEPS

 70% polypropylene and 30% glass �ber.
 Sterilizable by moist heat at 121°C or 134°C, 
gas (Ethylene Oxide).
 Packing:

 -Non sterile: Plastic bag + transport carton.
 -Sterile: Individual peel-open pack + shelf box +  

transport carton.

PINÇAS

 70% polipropileno e 30% �bra de vidro.
 Esterilizáveis por calor húmido a 121°C ou a 134°C, 
gás (Óxido de Etileno).
 Empacotamento:

 -Não esterilizadas: Saco plástico + caixa de transporte.
 -Esterilizadas: Embaladas individualmente em  

peel-open pack + caixa de cartolina + caixa de transporte.

489-306
489-366
489-005

489-370 489-305
489-365
489-001

489

��
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Pincetai

 70% polipropilenas ir 30% stiklo pluoštas.
 Sterilizuojamas garais 121°C ar 134°C temperatūroje, dujomis (Etileno Oksidu).
 Įpakavimas:

◦ nesterilūs: Plastikinis maišelis + transportinė dėžė
◦ sterilūs: individuali atplėšiama pakuotė + dėžutė + transportinė dėžė.

Kodas Ilgis Spalva Pakuotė  – 
vnt.

Pakuotė – 
dėž.

Pakuotė – 
transportinė 
dėž.

489-001 13cm Žalias 1 35 560

489-005 13cm Mėlynas 1 35 560
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Insert Guidewire:
Guidewire:
Kits/Sets are available with a variety of guidewires. Guidewires are provided in different 
diameters, lengths and tip configurations for specific insertion techniques. Become familiar 
with the guidewire(s) to be used with the specific technique before beginning the actual 
insertion procedure.

Arrow Advancer (where provided):
Arrow Advancer is used to straighten “J” Tip of guidewire for introduction of the guidewire 
into Arrow Raulerson Syringe or a needle.
•	 Using thumb, retract “J” (refer to Figure 2).

Figure 2
•	 Place tip of Arrow Advancer – with “J” retracted – into the hole in rear of Arrow 

Raulerson Syringe plunger or introducer needle.

Figure 3

10.	 Advance guidewire into Arrow Raulerson Syringe approximately 10 cm until it passes 
through syringe valves or into introducer needle.

•	 Advancement of guidewire through Arrow Raulerson Syringe may require a gentle 
twisting motion.

•	 Raise thumb and pull Arrow Advancer approximately 4 - 8 cm away from Arrow 
Raulerson Syringe or introducer needle. Lower thumb onto Arrow Advancer and 
while maintaining a firm grip on guidewire, push assembly into syringe barrel to 
further advance guidewire (refer to Figure 3). Continue until guidewire reaches 
desired depth.

Alternate Technique:
If a simple straightening tube is preferred, the straightening tube portion of the Advancer can 
be disconnected from the unit and used separately.

Separate the Advancer tip or straightening tube from the blue Advancer unit. If the “J” tip 
portion of the guidewire is used, prepare for insertion by sliding the plastic tube over the “J” to 
straighten. The guidewire should then be advanced in the routine fashion to the desired depth.

11.	 Use centimeter markings (where provided) on guidewire as a reference to assist in 
determining how much guidewire has been inserted.

NOTE: When guidewire is used in conjunction with Arrow Raulerson Syringe (fully 
aspirated) and a 2-1/2” (6.35 cm) introducer needle, the following positioning 
references can be made:

•	 20 cm mark (two bands) entering back of plunger = guidewire tip at end  
of needle

•	 32 cm mark (three bands) entering back of plunger = guidewire tip 
approximately 10 cm beyond end of needle

	Precaution: Maintain firm grip on guidewire at all times. Keep sufficient 
guidewire length exposed for handling purposes. A non-controlled guidewire 
can lead to wire embolus.

	Warning: Do not aspirate Arrow Raulerson Syringe while guidewire is in place; 
air may enter syringe through rear valve.

	Precaution: Do not reinfuse blood to reduce risk of blood leakage from rear (cap)  
of syringe.

	Warning: Do not withdraw guidewire against needle bevel to reduce risk of 
possible severing or damaging of guidewire.

12.	 Remove introducer needle and Arrow Raulerson Syringe (or catheter) while holding 
guidewire in place.

13.	 Use centimeter markings on guidewire to adjust indwelling length according to 
desired depth of indwelling catheter placement.

14.	 Enlarge cutaneous puncture site with cutting edge of scalpel, positioned away from 
guidewire.

	Warning: Do not cut guidewire to alter length.

	Warning: Do not cut guidewire with scalpel.
•	 Position cutting edge of scalpel away from guidewire.
•	 Engage safety and/or locking feature of scalpel (where provided) when not in 

use to reduce the risk of sharps injury.

15.	 Use tissue dilator to enlarge tissue tract to the vein as required. Follow the angle of the 
guidewire slowly through the skin.

	Warning: Do not leave tissue dilator in place as an indwelling catheter. Leaving 
tissue dilator in place puts patient at risk for possible vessel wall perforation.

Advance Catheter:
16.	 Thread tip of catheter over guidewire. Sufficient guidewire length must remain 

exposed at hub end of catheter to maintain a firm grip on guidewire.

17.	 Grasping near skin, advance catheter into vein with slight twisting motion.

18.	 Using centimeter marks on catheter as positioning reference points, advance catheter 
to final indwelling position.

NOTE: Centimeter marking symbology is referenced from catheter tip.
•	 numerical: 5, 15, 25, etc.
•	 bands: each band denotes a 10 cm interval, with one band indicating 10 cm,  

two bands indicating 20 cm, etc.
•	 dots: each dot denotes a 1 cm interval

19.	 Hold catheter at desired depth and remove guidewire.
	Precaution: If resistance is encountered when attempting to remove guidewire 
after catheter placement, guidewire may be kinked around tip of catheter 
within vessel (refer to Figure 4).

Figure 4

•	 In this circumstance, pulling back on guidewire may result in undue force being 
applied resulting in guidewire breakage.

•	 If resistance is encountered, withdraw catheter relative to guidewire about 2-3 cm 
and attempt to remove guidewire.

•	 If resistance is again encountered, remove guidewire and catheter simultaneously.

	Warning: Do not apply undue force on guidewire to reduce risk of possible 
breakage.

20.	 Always verify entire guidewire is intact upon removal.

Complete Catheter Insertion:
21.	 Check lumen patency by attaching a syringe to each extension line and aspirate until 

free flow of venous blood is observed.
22.	 Flush lumen(s) to completely clear blood from catheter.
23.	 Connect all extension line(s) to appropriate Luer-Lock connector(s) as required. 

Unused port(s) may be “locked” through Luer-Lock connector(s) using standard 
institutional policies and procedures.
•	 Pinch clamp(s) are provided on extension lines to occlude flow through each lumen 

during line and Luer-Lock connector changes.
	Warning: Open pinch clamp prior to infusion through lumen to reduce risk of 
damage to extension line from excessive pressure.
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Symbol Glossary: Symbols are in compliance with ISO 15223-1.
Some symbols may not apply to this product. Refer to product labeling for symbols that apply specifically to this product.

Caution Medical device Consult  
instructions for use

Contains hazardous 
substances

Do not
reuse

Do not  
resterilize

Sterilized by  
ethylene oxide

Single sterile barrier system with 
protective packaging inside

Single sterile 
barrier system

Keep away  
from sunlight

Keep  
dry

Do not use  
if package  

is damaged

Not made  
with natural  
rubber latex

Catalogue
number

Lot
number  Use by Manufacturer

Date of
manufacture Importer

Arrow, the Arrow logo, SharpsAway, Teleflex, the Teleflex logo and You-Bend are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of Teleflex Incorporated or its affiliates, in the U.S. and/or other countries. © 2022 Teleflex 
Incorporated. All rights reserved.
“Rx only” is used within this labeling to communicate the following statement as presented in the FDA CFR: 
Caution: Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a licensed healthcare practitioner.
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Vascular Access Product Catalog

Home / Central Venous Catheter / CS-12122-F

Representative photo(s): actual product
specifications may vary from that shown in the
photo

Two-Lumen Hemodialysis Catheter for
High Volume Infusions

HEMODIALYSIS SET: 2-LUMEN 12 FR X 16
CM
SKU / Article #: CS-12122-F

Highlights

Contraindications & Considerations

Sales Quantity/Case: 5

CE Mark

Not made with natural rubber latex.

Two-Lumen Hemodialysis Catheter for High Volume Infusions 
SKU / Article #: CS-12122-F

Quantity Component Description

1 Two-Lumen Catheter: 12 Fr. (4.06 mm OD) x 16 cm Radiopaque Polyurethane with Blue FlexTip , Extension Line
Clamps

1 Spring-Wire Guide, Marked: .035" (0.89 mm) dia. x 23-5/8" (60 cm) (Straight Soft Tip on One End - "J" Tip on Other)
with Arrow Advancer

1 Catheter: 18 Ga. x 2-1/2" (6.35 cm) Radiopaque over 20 Ga. RW Introducer Needle

1 Pressure Transduction Probe

1 Introducer Needle: 18 Ga. x 2-1/2" (6.35 cm) XTW and 5 mL Arrow  Raulerson Spring-Wire Introduction Syringe

1 Tissue Dilator: 12 Fr. (4.0 mm) x 14 cm

2 Dust Cap: Non-Vented

1 Drape: 24" x 36"

1 Scalpel: #11

®

®
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Vascular Access Product Catalog

Home / Central Venous Catheter / CS-15122-F

Representative photo(s): actual product
specifications may vary from that shown in the
photo

Two-Lumen Hemodialysis Catheter for
High Volume Infusions

HEMODIALYSIS SET: 2-LUMEN 12 FR X 20
CM
SKU / Article #: CS-15122-F

Highlights

Contraindications & Considerations

Sales Quantity/Case: 5

CE Mark

Not made with natural rubber latex.

Two-Lumen Hemodialysis Catheter for High Volume Infusions 
SKU / Article #: CS-15122-F

Quantity Component Description

1 Two-Lumen Catheter: 12 Fr. (4.06 mm OD) x 20 cm Radiopaque Polyurethane with Blue FlexTip , Extension Line
Clamps

1 Spring-Wire Guide, Marked: .035" (0.89 mm) dia. x 26-3/4" (68 cm) (Straight Soft Tip on One End - "J" Tip on Other)
with Arrow Advancer

1 Catheter: 18 Ga. x 2-1/2" (6.35 cm) Radiopaque over 20 Ga. RW Introducer Needle

1 Pressure Transduction Probe

1 Introducer Needle: 18 Ga. x 2-1/2" (6.35 cm) XTW and 5 mL Arrow  Raulerson Spring-Wire Introduction Syringe

1 Tissue Dilator: 12 Fr. (4.0 mm) x 14 cm

2 Dust Cap: Non-Vented

1 Drape: 24" x 36"

1 Scalpel: #11

®

®
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SPECIFICATIONS 

ROMED DISPOSABLE SCALP VEIN SET  

             

 

Scalp vein set is designed to provide rapid venous access with greater patient comfort during infusion. Short 
bevelled siliconised needle facilitates atraumatic cannulation. Thin wall needle provides better flow rate per 
gauge, as in the same cannula more circumference is available for better flow of fluid. Butterfly shaped wings 
facilitate easy handling and attachment with the skin.  Butterflies are colour coded for instant identification of 
needle size. Butterfly is connected to soft non toxic, non-irrritant, medical grade tube, which does not kink. 
Length tube 30 cm 

TYPE AND CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF RAW MATERIALS 

Name of parts Name of raw material  

1. Safety cover Polypropylene P. P.  HT-022 

2. Cannula  Stainless Steel   Cr18Ni9Ti  or 304 

3. Butterfly wings Polyvinyl Chloride PVC 

4. Tube   4x3 Polyvinyl Chloride PVC 

5.  Stand   
i.     Luer  Polyvinyl Chloride PVC 

ii.    Luer Slip with cap Polyvinyl Chloride PVC 

6.   Cap for Luer Lock Polyethylene PE 

 

DIMENSIONS 

Gauge Metric system tube length colour Ref. no.  

18Gx3/4” 1.20x19 mm 30 cm pink 18G 

19Gx3/4” 1.05x19 mm 30 cm white 19G 

20Gx3/4” 0.90x19 mm 30 cm yellow 20G 

21Gx3/4” 0.80x19 mm 30 cm green 21G 

22Gx3/4” 0.70x19 mm 30 cm black 22G 

23Gx3/4” 0.60x19 mm 30 cm light blue 23G 
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Gauge Metric system tube length colour Ref. no.  

24Gx3/4” 0.55x19 mm 30 cm violet 24G 

25Gx3/4” 0.50x19 mm 30 cm orange 25G 

26Gx3/4” 0.45x19 mm 30 cm beige on request 

27Gx3/4” 0.40x19 mm 30 cm grey on request 

27Gx3/8” 0.40x9.5 mm 30 cm grey on request 

 

 

STERILIZATION 

Sterilised by ethylene oxide. 
Expir date: 5 years after sterilisation 

PACKAGE:  

Labas
Highlight

Labas
Typewriter
1)



SPECIFIKACIJA 

ROMED VIENKARTINĖS BUTTERFLY TIPO ADATOS 

 

 

 
Butterfly tipo adatos yra sukurtos greitai prieigai prie venos su geresniu paciento komfortu infuzijos 

metu. Trumpo galiuko silikonizuota adata leidžia atlikti atraumatinę kaniulizaciją. Plonasienė adata 

suteikia geresnį srautą, nes toje pačioje kaniulėje yra daugiau skersmens todėl skysčių tėkmė yra 

geresnė. Drugelio formos sparneliai leidžia lengvai naudoti ir pritvirtinti prie odos. Adatos yra su 

spalviniu kodavimu. Sparneliai yra prijungti prie minkšto, netoksiško, nedirginančio medicininės 

paskirties vamzdelio, kuris neužsilenkia. Vamzdelio ilgis 30 cm. 
 
Žaliavų tipas ir cheminė sudėtis 

Dalies pavadinimas Žaliavos pavadinimas  

1. Saugumo dangtelis Polipropilenas P. P.  HT-022 
2. Kaniulė Nerūdijantis plienas  Cr18Ni9Ti  or 304 
3. Drugelio formos sparneliai Polivinilchloridas PVC 
4. Vamzdeliai   4x3 Polivinilchloridas PVC 
5.  Stovas   

i.     Luer  Polivinilchloridas PVC 
ii.    Luer Slip su dangteliu Polivinilchloridas PVC 
6.   Dangtelis Luer Lock Polietileno PE 
 

Išmatavimai 

Dydis Išmatavimai Vamzdelio ilgis Spalva Prekės kodas  
18Gx3/4” 1.20x19 mm 30 cm rožinė 18G 
19Gx3/4” 1.05x19 mm 30 cm balta 19G 
20Gx3/4” 0.90x19 mm 30 cm geltona 20G 
21Gx3/4” 0.80x19 mm 30 cm žalia 21G 
22Gx3/4” 0.70x19 mm 30 cm juoda 22G 
23Gx3/4” 0.60x19 mm 30 cm Šviesiai mėlyna 23G 
24Gx3/4” 0.55x19 mm 30 cm violetinė 24G 
25Gx3/4” 0.50x19 mm 30 cm oranžinė 25G 
26Gx3/4” 0.45x19 mm 30 cm gelsva Pagal užsakymą 
27Gx3/4” 0.40x19 mm 30 cm pilka Pagal užsakymą 
27Gx3/8” 0.40x9.5 mm 30 cm pilka Pagal užsakymą 
 

Sterilizacija 

Sterilizuota Etileno Oksidu 

Galioja: 5 metus po sterilizacijos 

 

Įpakavimas 
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General information
The devices are manufactured in accordance with globally applicable guidelines 
for hazardous substances.

Non-pyrogenic

PAJUNK® GmbH Medizintechnologie, Karl-Hall-Strasse 1, 78187 Geisingen, 
Germany.

Key to symbols used in labelling

Manufacturer Temperature limit

Use-by date Consult instructions for use

Catalogue number Non-pyrogenic

Sterilized using ethylene oxide Caution: Federal law restricts this 
device to sale by or on the order  
of a physicianDo not resterilize

Do not use if package is damaged MR unsafe

Keep dry Advice

Humidity limitation Information

Do not re-use Product is in conformity with the 
applicable requirements set out 
in Community harmonization 
legislation and is monitored by a 
notified body

Caution

Date of manufacture

Batch code Sharp object warning

Keep away from sunlight Quantity

Mode d’emploi

Important

PAJUNK® ne recommande en aucun cas une méthode de traitement particulière. 
Le mode d’application et la sélection des patients relèvent du personnel médical 
spécialisé. 
Le non-respect du mode d’emploi ou un manquement au mode d’emploi 
entraîne l’annulation de la garantie et met en danger la sécurité du patient.
Si le dispositif est utilisé avec d’autres dispositifs, il convient de se conformer 
également au mode d’emploi de ces dispositifs et de tenir compte des indica
tions concernant la compatibilité. La décision de combiner des dispositifs de 
divérents fabricants (dans la mesure où il ne s’agit pas d’unités de traitement) 
est laissée à l`appréciation de l’utilisateur.

Description/ compatibilité du dispositif

 Vous trouverez une liste détaillée des articles dans la déclaration de confor

Canule pour stimulation et injection avec câble (pour connecteur: Ø2 mm) et 
tubulure d’injection (adaptée); pointe Facette, Tuohy et SPROTTE®; isolation en 
plastique

Tubulure d’injection et embout: LUER

Compatibilité avec les neurostimulateurs de la série PAJUNK
et garantie.

 Vous trouverez une liste détaillée des articles dans la déclaration de confor

Canule pour stimulation et injection avec câble (pour connecteur: Ø2 mm) et 
tubulure d’injection (adaptée); pointe Facette, Tuohy et SPROTTE®; isolation 
NanoLine

Tubulure d’injection et embout: LUER

Compatibilité avec les neurostimulateurs de la série PAJUNK®-Multi-Stim vérifiée 
et garantie.

XS190213D.indd   12 23.07.2018   11:16:28
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Prailginimo Linijos 

 

Vyr. Luer Lock Jungtis 

− Universalus 6% nuolydis pagal ISO594, suderinamas su 

standartizuotais prietaisais 

− Briaunos, skirtos lengvai užfiksuoti ir prijungti prie 

paciento pusės IV prieigos. 

* Pagal pageidavimą gali būti besisukantis Vyr. Luer Lock  

 

Vamzdelis 

− USP klasės, suderinamas su IV, minkštas (<75 shore), 

ypatingai atsparus sulenkimams 

− Medicininis vamzdelis su standartiniu diametru 

(3,0x4,1mm) iš PVC arba is PVC be DEHP 

* Nuo šviesos apsauganti oranžinė galima pagal pageidavimą 

 

Mot. Luer Lock 

− Universalus 6% Luer Lock nuolydis pagal ISO594, suderinamas su standartizuotais 

prietaisais 

− Sparneliai lengvam fiksavimui ir prijungimui ir IV skysčių prieigos 

 

Universaus 6% nuolydis pagal ISO594 

 

 

Produkto privalumai 

− Gali būti naudojamos su visomis standartinėmis intraveninėmis sistemomis su Luer Lock 

jungtimis 

− Naudojami geriausios kokybės komponentai, atitinkantys tarptautinius standartus 

− Pritaikytos konfiguracijos galimos pagal pageidavimą 

− Prailginimo linijų ilgis nuo 10cm iki 250 cm 

− Y injekcijos vieta linijoje pasirinktinai 

− Vamzdelis be DEHP 
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Foley kateteris 
 

Pagamintas iš natūralaus latekso 
Silikonu dengtas 
Galima rinktis su plastikiniu arba guminiu vožtuvu 
Spalva sukoduota dydžio vizualizacija 

GT022 – 200         2-kanalų Lateksinis Foley Kateteris 
 
Pagamintas iš natūralaus latekso 
Silikonu dengtas 
Galima rinktis su plastikiniu arba guminiu vožtuvu  
Spalva sukoduota dydžio vizualizacija 

• Fr6- Fr10 (Pediatrinis) 
➢ Ilgis: 270mm; Balionėlio talpa: 3cc/5cc 

• Fr12- Fr22 (Standartinis) 
➢ Ilgis: 400mm; Balionėlio talpa: 5cc/10cc/30cc 

• Fr24- Fr26 (Standartinis) 
➢ Ilgis: 400mm; Balionėlio talpa: 10cc/30cc 
 
Supakuotas individualiai Blister pakuotėje 
10vnt/pak, 500vnt/dež, Išmatavimai: 52x43x47,5cm 

 
 
 

GT022 – 300     3-kanalų Lateksinis Foley 
Kateteris 
 
Pagamintas iš natūralaus latekso 
Silikonu dengtas 
Galima rinktis su plastikiniu arba guminiu 
vožtuvu  
Spalva sukoduota dydžio vizualizacija 

• Fr16- Fr26 (Standartinis) 
➢ Ilgis: 400mm; Balionėlio talpa: 30cc 
 
Supakuotas individualiai Blister pakuotėje 
10vnt/pak, 500vnt/dež, 
Išmatavimai: 52x43x47,5cm 

 
 

GT022 – 400     2-kanalų Moteriškas Foley 
Kateteris 
 
Pagamintas iš natūralaus latekso 
Silikonu dengtas 
Galima rinktis su plastikiniu arba guminiu vožtuvu  
Spalva sukoduota dydžio vizualizacija 

• Fr12- Fr22 
➢ Ilgis: 240mm; Balionėlio talpa: 5cc/10cc/30cc 

• Fr24- Fr26 
➢ Ilgis: 240mm; Balionėlio talpa: 10cc/30cc 
 
Supakuotas individualiai Blister pakuotėje 
10vnt/pak, 500vnt/dež, 
Išmatavimai: 52x43x47,5cm 

 
 
 

GT022 – 500     2-kanalų Vyriškas Foley 
Kateteris 
 
Pagamintas iš natūralaus latekso 
Silikonu dengtas 
Galima rinktis su plastikiniu arba guminiu vožtuvu  
Spalva sukoduota dydžio vizualizacija 

• Fr12- Fr22 
➢ Ilgis: 400mm; Balionėlio talpa: 

5cc/10cc/30cc 

• Fr24 
➢ Ilgis: 400mm; Balionėlio talpa: 10cc/30cc 
 
Supakuotas individualiai Blister pakuotėje 
10vnt/pak, 500vnt/dež, 
Išmatavimai: 52x43x47,5cm 

 
 
 

Dokumentą elektroniniu parašu
pasirašė DOVILĖ ANDRIJAUSKAITĖ
Data: 2022-12-08 18:52:04
Paskirtis: Pirkimo nr. 635465
Vieta: 
Energetikų g. 8, LT-52461, Kau
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Kontaktinė informacija: 
Viešųjų pirkimų specialistė
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